

BALDIVIS LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE INCORPORATED

Registration Number: A1025103V

DRUGS AND ALCOHOL POLICY

14/06/2024

Baldivis Little Athletics Centre Inc.



PO Box 4082

BALDIVIS WA 6171

www.baldivislac.com.au

INTRODUCTION

Baldivis Little Athletics Centre (Baldivis LAC) is dedicated to ensuring a safe and healthy environment at all our sporting and social events. We strictly prohibit the use of smoking (including vaping), drugs and alcohol at our events to maintain the well-being of all participants and attendees. At open park venues, the designated area includes the reserve, footpath and car park. To accommodate individuals who smoke, designated smoking areas are located outside the reserve, on the outer side of the footpaths.

The following strategies have been adopted to promote a smoke-free, drug-free, and alcohol-free environment.

1. Role Model Behaviour

Committee Members, coaches and officials shall not smoke, use drugs, or consume alcohol in view of the public or athletes during the lead-up to and conduct of Little Athletics events.

2. Smoke-Free, Drug-Free, and Alcohol-Free Meetings, Functions, and Areas

All Baldivis LAC meets and events shall be free of smoking, drugs, and alcohol. This includes all areas within the Centre, such as the canteen, changing rooms, toilet blocks, spectator areas, and competing areas.

3. Policy Communication and Compliance

Reference to the smoke-free, drug-free, and alcohol-free policy will be made in Baldivis LAC publications. Non-compliance will be addressed by explaining the policy to the person and identifying areas where smoking is allowed. Continued non-compliance may result in the person being asked to leave the premises or event, at the discretion of the Committee.

CONCLUSION

This policy is established to promote a healthy and supportive environment for all participants and members of Baldivis LAC. Your cooperation in adhering to this policy is essential to maintain the well-being and focus of our athletes, coaches, officials, and spectators during Baldivis LAC events and training sessions.



Baldivis Little Athletics Centre Inc.

PO Box 4082

BALDIVIS WA 6171

www.baldivislac.com.au

VERSION HISTORY

VERSION	DATE	REVISED BY	COMMENTS
Original V1.0	14/06/2024	Jessica Muir	Endorsed at Committee Meeting